This office in no case shalll be a party to such a dispute. 

x) Responsibility of taking necessary permission from the Traffic Police Authority for shifting 

shall be of the selected Firm I Agency. 

xi) An interest free refundable performance security deposit of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve 
Thousand only) in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour of RPFC, RO, KR PURAM, shall be 
submitted by the firm / agency at the time of the award of the contract. The security deposit 
shall be discharged after the satisfactory completion of the contract.